supply contract from Aster Biotech Ltd., a pharmaceutical distribution company based in the United

Kingdom. The contract involves the supply of various Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients (APIs),

Intermediates, and Specialty Chemicals. The supplies scheduled between July 2024 and June

2025 alone are valued at one hundred seventy-five crore rupees (Rs. 175,00,00,000/-).

Earlier, the company set the record date for the bonus issue of shares as 06 July 2024 (if ap-

proved by shareholders in AGM). The board has recently approved and recommended a Bonus

Issue of 3 Equity Shares for every 1 Equity Share held as on the Record date decided for this